Sunnyside Avenue, produced; running thence 
northeasterly along the northwesterly side of 
Sunnyside Avenue, so produced, 30 feet to the 
point or place of beginning. 

The minimum or upset price at which said 
property shall be sold is hereby fixed at the sum 
of Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000). The sale 
to be made upon the following terms and con- 
ditions: 

The highest bidder will be required to pay ten 
per cent. (10%) of the amount of his bid, to. 

delivery of the deed, which shall be within sixty 
(60) days from the date of the sale-

[...]

contract is by or before the 31st day o,J Janu-
ary, 1917.  

calendar days on Section I, seventy-five (75) 
calendar days on Section II. one hundred and 
fifty (150) calendar days on Section III and 
seventy-five (75) calendar days on Section IV. 

The security required will be eleven thousand 
dollars ($11,000) on Section 1 three thousand dol-
lars ($3,000) on Section II, five thousand dollar, 

($5,~),0 0) 
Section 

e 
III, and four thousand dot-  

Bids will be received for each Section singly, 
or for all sections; but in comparing the bids, the 
bids for each Section will be compared separately

[...]

restored. 
Item No. 14. 40 sq. ft. of Bluestone Flag 

Sidewalk restored or relaid. 
The time allowed for constructing and com-

pleting the basins and appurtenances will be 
Thirty (30) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required will be one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). and the 
amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall be 
five per cent. (5%) of the amount of security. 

NO. 2. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 
RECEIVING BASINS ADJACENT TO THE 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF COLUMBUS 
AVE. AND WEST 101ST STREET AND AT 
13 OTHER POINTS IN THE BOROUGH OF

[...]

Item No. 14. 180 square feet of bluestone side-

walk restored or relaid. 
The time allowed for constructing and com-

pleting the receiving basins and inlets will be 
Twenty-five (25) consecutive working daya, 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200), and 
the amount of deposit accompanying the bid shall 
be five net cent. (5%) of the amount of security. 

The bidder will state the price for each item 
or article contained in the specifications or ached. 
riles herein contained or hereto annexed, per